
Georgetown (3-5, 2-2 BIG EAST) -vs- Denver (6-1, 4-0 BIG EAST)
3/28/2021 at Denver, Colo. (Peter Barton LS)

 
 

 
 
Georgetown Goals: LYNCH, Natalia (3); BRUNO, Michaela (2) 
Assists: BRUNO, Michaela (1); GOLDSMITH, Katie (1); ALBERT, Annabelle (1) 
 
Denver Goals: BEHRINS, Bea (5); GILBERT, Julia (4); WISEMAN, Caroline (2); LIDDY, Hannah (2); WALLEVAND, Mackenzie (2) 
Assists: LIDDY, Hannah (1); LITTLE, Molly (1); RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (1); WALLEVAND, Mackenzie (1); CONRY, Kailey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Peter Barton LS
Penalties: HAZEN, Kylie 1st/26:18; MORTON, Sammie 2nd/13:57; PAGANO, Mary 2nd/06:45
Officials: Lellie Swords; Hillary Patterson; Christine Wiedinmyer; Kate Bidstrup-Martin

Date: 3/28/2021
Attendance: 87

Score 1 2 Total
Georgetown 2 3 5
Denver 7 8 15

Shots 1 2 Total
Georgetown 10 11 21
Denver 18 17 35

Shots On Goal
Georgetown 8 8 16
Denver 12 12 24

Saves
Georgetown 5 4 9
Denver 6 5 11

Turnovers
Georgetown 10 11 21
Denver 12 8 20

Clears 1 2 Total

Georgetown
12-
14 6-8 18-22

Denver
14-
14

11-
14 25-28

Ground Balls
Georgetown 9 3 12
Denver 10 9 19

Draw Controls
Georgetown 4 8 12
Denver 6 4 10

Free-Position Shots
Georgetown 4 3 7
Denver 2 1 3

Fouls
Georgetown 7 4 11
Denver 12 8 20



Georgetown 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 BRUNO, Michaela 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
D 2 MILLER, Mollie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
D 3 WHITLEY, Wynne 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 1
A 4 GOLDSMITH, Katie 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
D 8 BUCKMAN, Olivia 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0
M 11 ALBERT, Annabelle 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0-1 1
M 16 LYNCH, Natalia 3 0 3 5 1 1 1 4 4
M 17 SABOURIN, Jordyn 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 1 0-4 0
D 27 HUDSON, Katie 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
M 31 FROCK, Caroline 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 3 0
A 34 HAZEN, Kylie 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1
G 55 GAVEN, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 LIOTTA, Liza 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
7 BROOKS, Tessa 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
12 FOLAU, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MASSIMINO, Melissa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 KIERNAN, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 PAGANO, Mary 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1
25 GEIST, Tatum 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
26 TARDIF, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 DRIGGS, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Totals 5 3 8 21 12 21 9 12 1-7 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 GAVEN, Emily 60:00 15 9 L



Denver 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 PALMISANO, Anna 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
A 4 MORTON, Sammie 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 5
M 8 WISEMAN, Caroline 2 0 2 7 1 4 0 0 0
A 11 BEHRINS, Bea 5 0 5 12 1 0 1 0 1
D 12 DEROSE, Gracie 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
A 15 LIDDY, Hannah 2 1 3 3 1 3 0 0 0
D 16 THACKER, Sam 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 3
D 17 LAMMERS, Kailee 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
D 18 LITTLE, Molly 0 1 1 0 3 0 3 2 2
G 25 COLE, Amelia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
A 26 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
M 32 CURRY, Ellie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

0 MCCAUGHEY, Bryn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 BOOTE, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 DEROSE, Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 KIPP, Sloane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 JENKINS, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
21 PALMISANO, Sara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GILBERT, Julia 4 0 4 10 0 1 0 0 1-3 0
31 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie 2 1 3 2 0 2 1 0 0
50 CONRY, Kailey 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 15 5 20 35 19 20 13 10 1-3 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 COLE, Amelia 60:00 5 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GU DEN
1st 29:18 BEHRINS, Bea (14) Unassisted 0 1
1st 23:01 LYNCH, Natalia (11) BRUNO, Michaela 1 1
1st 21:22 BEHRINS, Bea (15) Unassisted 1 2
1st 16:07 GILBERT, Julia (4) Unassisted 1 3
1st 14:43 LYNCH, Natalia (12) ALBERT, Annabelle 2 3
1st 13:49 BEHRINS, Bea (16) RADOCHONSKI, Eliza 2 4
1st 09:28 WISEMAN, Caroline (12) Unassisted 2 5
1st 01:52 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie (3) Unassisted 2 6
1st 00:33 LIDDY, Hannah (5) LITTLE, Molly 2 7
2nd 25:15 LIDDY, Hannah (6) Unassisted 2 8
2nd 24:50 BRUNO, Michaela (14) Unassisted 3 8
2nd 23:23 WISEMAN, Caroline (13) Unassisted 3 9
2nd 21:07 LYNCH, Natalia (13) GOLDSMITH, Katie 4 9
2nd 20:02 GILBERT, Julia (5) CONRY, Kailey 4 10
2nd 18:00 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie (4) Unassisted 4 11
2nd 14:20 BEHRINS, Bea (17) WALLEVAND, Mackenzie 4 12
2nd 11:56 GILBERT, Julia (6) (DN) LIDDY, Hannah 4 13
2nd 10:30 BEHRINS, Bea (18) Unassisted 4 14
2nd 07:28 BRUNO, Michaela (15) Unassisted 5 14
2nd 06:23 GILBERT, Julia (7) (UP) Unassisted 5 15

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 26:18 GU HAZEN, Kylie YELLOW CARD
2nd 13:57 DEN MORTON, Sammie YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:45 GU PAGANO, Mary YELLOW CARD


